

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम वंगाल - 741245 NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

WEB CHALLENGE NOTICE

Dispatch No. 3133 /AIIMS/KALYANI/PATHOLOGY/23-24/402

Dispatch Date: 26/12/2023

The notice is being uploaded on the web site www.aiimskalyani.edu.in and CPPP.

Sub: Verification And Justification Of Proprietary Nature Of The Items Through 10 Days WEB Challenge On The Official Website Of AIIMS, Kalyani And CPPP Before Supply 01 NOS. Transponder (10000 Test) And 02 NOS. Of Vescube Control For The Dept. Of Pathology/ Lab Medicine Against Proprietary Article Certificate Of The Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.)

Inviting Comments thereon.

Department of Pathology/Lab Medicine, AIIMS, Kalyani has raised an indent for Supply reagent of 01 NOS. Transponder (10000 Test) and 02 NOS. Of Vescube Control

The consumable (reagent) may be purchased from- M/S B.K. Surgicines 49A/92 Ho-Chi-Minh Sarani, Ground Floor, Near Behala Chowrasta, Kolkata-700008, the PAN India basis authorized distributor of M/S Transasia Bio-Medical Ltd, Transasia House, 8. Chandivali Studio Road, Mumbai-400072.

M/S Transasia Bio-Medical Ltd, Transasia House, 8. Chandivali Studio Road, Mumbai-400072 is the subsidiary and the Indian channel partner of the above said Original Equipment Manufactured (O.E.M.) of M/S DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A., Sede Legale: 20144 Milano-Via A. Solari, 19-Italy.

The Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) M/S DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A., Sede Legale: 20144 Milano-Via A. Solari, 19- Italy, has been declared in the Proprietary Certificate provided in their company's letter head that sole manufacture of the reagent namely Transponder (10000 Test) and Vescube Control.

The notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective Manufacturer/ Authorized Distributor/Dealer to submit their objection/ comments, if any, on proprietorship of the reagent of 01 NOS. Transponder (10000 Test) and 02 NOS. Of Vescube Control, they may submit their proposal along with specifications, supported by all documentary evidence and a price quotation for the above said items.

The objection/proposal/comments, if any should be sent in sealed cover to the office of Chairperson, Procurement Cell, AllMS, Kalyani, P.O.- Ghoragacha, NH 34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District-Nadia, West Bengal 741245. Or through email to web_challenge@aiimskalyani.edu.in , so as to reach on or before 10 days from the published date the web challenge notice, failing which it will

be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits.

The "Ref No.

/AIIMS/KALYANI/PATHOLOGY/23-24/402. Due on

should

be superscripted on sealed envelope.

Enclosures:

1.) Proprietary Certificate of Manufacturer M/S DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A., Sede Legale: 20144 Milano-Via A. Solari, 19- Italy.

- Authorization Certificate provided by the OEM to M/S Transasia Bio-Medical Ltd, Transasia House, 8. Chandivali Studio Road, Mumbai-400072 India as authorized distributor PAN India basis.
- 3.) Authorization Certificate of Manufacturer M/S Transasia Bio-Medical Ltd, Transasia House, 8. Chandivali Studio Road, Mumbai-400072 (subsidiary and the Indian channel partner of OEM M/S DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A., Sede Legale: 20144 Milano-Via A. Solari, 19- Italy) to M/S B.K. Surgicines 49A/92 Ho-Chi-Minh Sarani, Ground Floor, Near Behala Chowrasta, Kolkata-700008.

Note from pre-page

Copy to:

Indenting Officer

: For kind information please.

2. PS To ED

: For kind information please.

3. FIC Website

: For kind information please.

Co-Chairperson of the Procurement Cell AllMS, KALYANI



DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A.

Sede Legale: 20144 Milano – Via A. Solari, 19 – Italy Tel.: + 39 0577 30.71.00 – Fax: + 39 +39 0577 30.51.77

Capitale Sociale: euro 3.025.875,60 i.v. - C.C.I.A.A. N°Rea 1045219

Registro Impr. Milano, Partita IVA e Codice Fiscale N°05871140157

Codice Univoco Fatturazione Elettronica: SUIUTOG

Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento di Duomodiag S.r.l Società Benefit

www.diesse.it

0000

C-4

Tuesday, February 21, 2023

Proprietary Certificate

Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., Transasia House, 8, Chandivali Studio Road, Mumbai-400072 is appointed as our exclusive Distributor in India for ESR line, below detailed.

Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., are authorized to market, submit offers, negotiate and finalize orders for ESR Automated Analyzers, models listed below:

CUBE 30 TOUCH

- 2. MINI-CUBE
- VES MATIC 5

and their system specific reagents such as:

- 1. TEST DEVICE 5K (5,000 tests)
- 2. TEST DEVICE NEXT 5K (5,000 tests)
- 3. TEST DEVICE NEXT 10K (10,000 tests)
- TEST DEVICE 10K (10,000 tests)
- 5. TEST DEVICE 1K (1,000 tests)
- 6. TEST DEVICE NEXT 1K (1,000 tests)
- TEST DEVICE NEXT 500 (500 tests)
- 8. ESR CONTROL CUBE (2x9ml-)
- ESR CONTROL CUBE (4x9ml-)

The reagents are available with M/s Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd for supply through their authorized distributors in India.

We hereby declare that the above mentioned ESR Automated Analyser Models and all its system specific reagents listed in this certificate are proprietary product manufactured by M/s DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A

This letter is valid until 31,12,2023.

Yours truly,

For DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A

µigi Nava

Commercial Operations Director



Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., 518, Kamalalaya Centre, 156A, Lenin Sarani, Kolkata - 700013 Tel: 033-22153898/22157839 Fax: 033-22158035 Email: ez@transasia.co.in

CIN: U33110MH1985PLC036198



UNMATCHED SERVICE SINCE 1979...

Ref. No: TBM/EZ1/23-24/07/18

Dated: 04.07.2023

To The HOD, Pathology AIIMS. Kaylan, Nadia, West Bengal

Sub: Authorization Letter

This is to certify that M/S B.K. Surgicines - 49A/92 Ho-Chi-Minh Sarani Ground Floor Near Behala Chowrasta Kolkata - 700 008 is one of our authorized Distributer. They are authorized to quote our bellow mentioned Reagents/Consumables, collect your valued order, raise invoice, supply the goods and collect payments on our behalf from your organization.

This authorization is valid up to 31st March,2024.

Item description	Pack size		
Transponder for Vescube 30 touch	10000 Test		
SR Control Normal/Abnormal for Vescube 30touch	1x9ml/1x9ml		
	Transponder for Vescube 30 touch		

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully MEDICALS LTD. For TRANS

Authorized Signatory





CIN: U33110MH1985PLC036198

Ref. No: TBM/EZ1/23-24/07/07

Dated: 04/07/23

6-2



To The HOD, Pathology AIIMS, Kaylan, Nadia, West Bengal

Sub: Budgetary Quotation for ESR Reagents Model: Vescube touch 30.

Respected Sir,

We are hereby pleased to offer you the following budgetary rates of below mentioned consumable for

above mentioned instrument.

Srl.	Item description	Pack size	Discounted offeredc Rate/Pack(Rs.)	Required qty.in pack	Total price(rs) (excluding GST)	GST extra	Final offered rate with GST
1	Transponder	10000 Test	1,60,000.00	4.00	6,40,000.00	18%	7,55,200
3	Vescube ESR Control Normal/Abnormal	1x9ml/1x9ml	9790	10	97,900.00	0%	97,900
Total Budgetary offered rate(Rs.)							8,53,100

Terms & Conditions:

1. Payment

As per tender clause.

2. Tax

will be extra as GST on offered rate and distributor will

Charge in their invoices.

3. Supply

Supply will be made through M/s.B. K.Surgicines,

49A/92,Ho Chi Minh Sarani,Ground Floor, Kolkata 700008. Ph: 7278016146/9831516146, they are authorized to Supply products, submit invoices and collect payment on our

Behalf. Please issue PO to them.

4. Delivery

Within 60 days from the dt.of receipt of P.O.

5. Validity

upto 31st March 2024.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services at all the time.

Yours Faith A Book Action Ltd

